Rhein Tech Laboratories, Inc. Client: Identec Solutions Inc.
360 Herndon Parkway Model Name: i-Mark 3
Suite 1400 Standards: FCC 15.209/IC RSS-210
FCC/IC ID: O2E-ILR-IM3/3538B-IM3 Herndon, VA 20170
  Page 28 of 34
Appendix H: Manual
Please refer to the following pages.

2.6 Associated Documents
System description
• Reg-No: IM.0721.DE, German, order code:
• Reg-No: IM.0731.EN, English, order code:
Hardware description and installation manual (this document)
• Reg-No: IM.0732.DE, German, order code:
• Reg-No: IM.0732.EN, English, order code:
Firmware description and Programmer’s Guide
• Reg-No: IM.0733.DE, German, order code:
• Reg-No: IM.0733.EN, English, order code:
2.7 Bluetooth Module
The Bluetooth module is optional, when installed it enables any Bluetooth device to communicate with
a position marker using the protocol described before via RF.
Note: The Bluetooth interface only allows communicating with the device itself and does not forward